

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8245/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2005 in FA No.118/1989 &  
dated 16/01/2006 in MCC No.1290/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P.  
AT JABALPUR)

ROHINI PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAGIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP, with  
prayer for interim relief and office report]

Date: 09/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. J.N. Dubey, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Dubey, Adv.  
Mrs. Anu Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. D.P. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Meenesh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master